
Faulkner (AL) (19-10) -vs- Mobile (Ala.) (12-19)
3/24/2026 at 5735 College Pkwy, Mobile, Alabama, 36613

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kolby Jordan (2-0)
Loss: Preston Steiner (0-3)
HBP: Preston Steiner, Trevor Hamil, Alexis Rodriguez Ruiz, Colston Fultz
PB: Carter Schellsmidt (1)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:26   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Faulkner (AL) 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4 5 2
Mobile (Ala.) 5 0 0 0 0 4 X 9 7 0

Faulkner (AL) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dariel Colón lf 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
Edrien Martínez 3b 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Jordan Carter cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jimmy Perez 1b/2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Anthory Bassett Torres ss 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
CJ Robertson rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Marlon Oviedo rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tevin Landrum ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Shaun Bridges 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Gonzalez 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Orlando Arellano dh 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
Seth Copeland c 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
    Carter Schellsmidt c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Preston Steiner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin Netto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marshall Robinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevor Hamil p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mat Mayer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 5 4 5 7 8

2B: Orlando Arellano (1)
HR: Dariel Colón (1)
SB: Orlando Arellano (1); Seth Copeland (1)
HBP: CJ Robertson (1); Seth Copeland (1)
E: Edrien Martínez (1); Collin Netto (1)

Mobile (Ala.) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dylan Moran rf/cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Weston Tubbs lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 3
    Damian Ortiz lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trevor Murphy dh 2 2 0 0 2 0 1
Adrian Salas c 4 2 3 6 0 0 0
Ethan Hilpert 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Grant Driver rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Wabnitz ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reece Buck ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Reed Wilson 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colton Wood pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Angel Ramos 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Eli Smith cf/p 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Alexis Rodriguez Ruiz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kolby Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colston Fultz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Jaye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Macks Bishop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 9 7 8 4 0 5

2B: Adrian Salas (1)
HR: Adrian Salas (1)
SH: Angel Ramos (1)
SF: Ethan Hilpert (1)
HBP: Reed Wilson (1); Eli Smith (1)

Faulkner (AL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Preston Steiner (L, 0-3) 0.0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 13
Collin Netto 0.2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 15
Marshall Robinson 3.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 6 30
Trevor Hamil 1.2 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 6 10 2 3 40
Mat Mayer 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Totals 7 9 8 4 0 0 0 2 2 24 32 8 10 100

Mobile (Ala.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alexis Rodriguez Ruiz 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 7 9 4 0 32
Kolby Jordan (W, 2-0) 2.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 4 1 28
Colston Fultz 0.0 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 11
Jake Jaye 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10
Macks Bishop 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 4 0 49
Eli Smith 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 –
Totals 5 4 4 5 7 0 0 2 0 26 33 12 2 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 1st FAU MOB
Dariel Colón popped up to p (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Edrien Martínez singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Jordan Carter flied out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0
Jimmy Perez flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Mobile (Ala.) - Bottom of 1st FAU MOB
Eli Smith hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 0 0
Eli Smith advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Weston Tubbs walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Trevor Murphy walked (3-1 BBKBB); Weston Tubbs advanced to second; Eli Smith advanced to third. 0 0
Collin Netto to p for Preston Steiner. 0 0
Adrian Salas doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 KFBB); Trevor Murphy advanced to third; Weston Tubbs
scored; Eli Smith scored. 0 2
Ethan Hilpert flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Adrian Salas advanced to third; Trevor Murphy scored. 0 3
Dylan Moran singled, advanced to second on an error by p, RBI (0-1 K); Adrian Salas scored. 0 4
Tyler Wabnitz infield fly to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 4
Reed Wilson reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 F); Dylan Moran scored, unearned. 0 5
Angel Ramos singled through the right side (0-1 K); Reed Wilson advanced to second. 0 5
Marshall Robinson to p for Collin Netto. 0 5
Eli Smith singled down the lf line, bunt (0-0); Angel Ramos advanced to second; Reed Wilson advanced to
third. 0 5
Weston Tubbs reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Eli Smith out at second ss unassisted. 0 5

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 2nd FAU MOB
Anthory Bassett Torres struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 5
CJ Robertson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 5
Shaun Bridges flied out to cf to left center (2-1 BKB). 0 5
Orlando Arellano walked (3-1 KBBBB); CJ Robertson advanced to second. 0 5
Seth Copeland struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 0 5

Mobile (Ala.) - Bottom of 2nd FAU MOB
Trevor Murphy grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 5
Adrian Salas flied out to ss (1-0 B). 0 5
Ethan Hilpert grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 5

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 3rd FAU MOB
Kolby Jordan to p for Alexis Rodriguez Ruiz. 0 5
Dariel Colón lined out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 5
Edrien Martínez flied out to lf (3-1 BKBB). 0 5
Jordan Carter fouled out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 5

Mobile (Ala.) - Bottom of 3rd FAU MOB
Dylan Moran flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 5
Tyler Wabnitz grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 5
Reed Wilson grounded out to p (2-2 BSFBF). 0 5

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 4th FAU MOB
Jimmy Perez flied out to rf to right center (1-2 KBK). 0 5
Anthory Bassett Torres struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 5
CJ Robertson struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 0 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Mobile (Ala.) - Bottom of 4th FAU MOB
Angel Ramos flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 0 5
Eli Smith grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKBF). 0 5
Weston Tubbs singled to right field (0-1 F). 0 5
Trevor Murphy infield fly to 3b (0-0). 0 5

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 5th FAU MOB
Alex Gonzalez pinch hit for Shaun Bridges. 0 5
Alex Gonzalez grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 5
Colston Fultz to p for Kolby Jordan. 0 5
Orlando Arellano doubled down the rf line (3-2 KFBBB). 0 5
Seth Copeland hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 5
Seth Copeland stole second; Orlando Arellano stole third. 0 5
Dariel Colón homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-2 KF); Seth Copeland scored; Orlando Arellano scored. 3 5
Jake Jaye to p for Colston Fultz. 3 5
Damian Ortiz to lf for Weston Tubbs. 3 5
Edrien Martínez walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 5
Jordan Carter walked (3-1 KBBBB); Edrien Martínez advanced to second. 3 5
Macks Bishop to p for Jake Jaye. 3 5
Jimmy Perez flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 3 5
Anthory Bassett Torres flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 3 5

Mobile (Ala.) - Bottom of 5th FAU MOB
Jimmy Perez to 2b. 3 5
Alex Gonzalez to 1b. 3 5
Trevor Hamil to p for Marshall Robinson. 3 5
Adrian Salas singled through the right side (2-1 BBK). 3 5
Ethan Hilpert grounded out to p (0-0); Adrian Salas advanced to second. 3 5
Dylan Moran flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 3 5
Reece Buck pinch hit for Tyler Wabnitz. 3 5
Reece Buck fouled out to c (2-2 BKBFF). 3 5

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 6th FAU MOB
Tyler Wabnitz to ss for Reece Buck. 3 5
Marlon Oviedo pinch hit for CJ Robertson. 3 5
Marlon Oviedo struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 3 5
Alex Gonzalez popped up to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 3 5
Orlando Arellano walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 3 5
Carter Schellsmidt pinch hit for Seth Copeland. 3 5
Carter Schellsmidt flied out to rf to right center (2-2 KKBB). 3 5

Mobile (Ala.) - Bottom of 6th FAU MOB
Marlon Oviedo to rf. 3 5
Carter Schellsmidt to c. 3 5
Reed Wilson hit by pitch (2-2 KFBH). 3 5
Colton Wood pinch ran for Reed Wilson. 3 5
Angel Ramos grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Colton Wood advanced to second. 3 5
Eli Smith was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 5
Damian Ortiz out at first 1b to p (1-1 KB); Eli Smith advanced to second; Colton Wood advanced to third. 3 5
Trevor Murphy was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 5
Adrian Salas homered to left center, 4 RBI (2-2 KKFBFB); Trevor Murphy scored; Eli Smith scored; Colton
Wood scored. 3 9
Mat Mayer to p for Trevor Hamil. 3 9
Ethan Hilpert grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 3 9



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 7th FAU MOB
Grant Driver to rf for Dylan Moran. 3 9
Reed Wilson to 1b for Colton Wood. 3 9
Eli Smith to p for Macks Bishop. 3 9
Dylan Moran to cf for Eli Smith. 3 9
Dariel Colón singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 3 9
Edrien Martínez walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Dariel Colón advanced to second. 3 9
Jordan Carter struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 3 9
Jimmy Perez struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 9
Anthory Bassett Torres singled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Edrien Martínez advanced to third; Dariel Colón
scored. 4 9
Tevin Landrum pinch hit for Marlon Oviedo. 4 9
Tevin Landrum grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 9

Mobile (Ala.) - Bottom of 7th FAU MOB


